
Asian Le Mans Series
4 Hours of Abu Dhabi
Free Practice 2

Final Classification
Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeCat Ty

1:41.290 187.7- -M. JENSEN / E. TRULLI / T. DILLMANNAlgarve Pro Racing 44251 25 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:41.335 187.6+0.045 +0.045F. POORDAD / J. ALLEN / T. VAUTIERRD Limited 43172 30 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:41.610 187.1+0.320 +0.275R. LACORTE / C. MILESI / A. FUOCOCetilar Racing 4673 47 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:41.774 186.8+0.484 +0.164G. KURTZ / M. JAKOBSEN / L. DELETRAZCrowdstrike Racing by APR 47164 4 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:41.826 186.7+0.536 +0.052G. KOLOVOS / N. SIEGEL / B. GARGInter Europol Competition 48425 43 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:41.887 186.6+0.597 +0.061J. FALB / M. KAISER / S. MEGUETOUNIFAlgarve Pro Racing 43206 20 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:41.945 186.5+0.655 +0.058Y. TSUJIKO / K. COZZOLINO / M. SATOPonos Racing 41147 45 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.183 186.1+0.893 +0.238H. FELBERMAYR JR / H. FELBERMAYR / L. FLUXAProton Competition 47228 88 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.226 186.0+0.936 +0.043A. MATTSCHULL / G. PEEBLES / M. BECHEDKR Engineering 42329 3 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.372 185.7+1.082 +0.146D. SCHNEIDER / V. LOMKO / J. ABELVector Sport RLR 473110 70 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.391 185.7+1.101 +0.019K. LENTOUDIS / C. BOLUKBASI / A. QUINNNielsen Racing 444211 64 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.445 185.6+1.155 +0.054G. RODA / G. SAUCY / M. JENSENUnited Autosports 442912 5 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.611 185.3+1.321 +0.166P. FAYER / B. HANLEY / P. DI RESTAUnited Autosports 331413 6 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.647 185.2+1.357 +0.036J. MOLLER / G. MENEZES / T. JENSENHigh Class Racing 432314 49 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:42.668 185.2+1.378 +0.021S. AUST / J. RIED / F. LASERProton Competition 472815 22 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:43.551 183.6+2.261 +0.883M. KONOPKA / Y. EHRLACHER / M. VAXIVIEREARC Bratislava 433516 44 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:50.886 171.5+9.596 +7.335L. STERN / M. QUINTARELLI / I. BARASHI23Events Racing 40617 23 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

1:51.164 171.0+9.874 +0.278T. WHALE / P. LINDBERG / C. VOISINHigh Class Racing 393218 94 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

1:51.562 170.4+10.272 +0.398T. WOODWARD / M. RYBA / I. BADAWY23Events Racing 423919 71 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

1:52.316 169.3+11.026 +0.754F. MICHAL / P. PROVOST / Z. SCOULARR-ACE GP 37920 85 MDuqueine D09 - Toyota LMP3

1:52.386 169.2+11.096 +0.070A. BUKHANTSOV / C. CHOU / H. CUBIDESInter Europol Competition 423521 13 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

1:52.883 168.4+11.593 +0.497R. VOZNIAK / V. STEVENS / A. PATELTeam Virage 291122 8 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

1:52.999 168.2+11.709 +0.116A. JACOBY / K. RABIN / P. LANCHERECLX Motorsport 351323 17 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

1:53.415 167.6+12.125 +0.416A. KUMAR / N. KARTHIKEYAN / J. GERBITeam Virage 413224 1 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

1:53.470 167.5+12.180 +0.055S. JANS / A. BARTONE / F. SCHILLERGetSpeed 351325 9 MMercedes-AMG GT3 Evo GT

1:53.488 167.5+12.198 +0.018A. MUKOVOZ / A. NESOV / W. BOYDUnited Autosports 341326 59 MMcLaren 720S GT3 GT

1:53.554 167.4+12.264 +0.066N. ADCOCK / L. FECURY / L. MORANOForestier Racing by VPS 353027 29 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

1:53.662 167.3+12.372 +0.108J. ZIELONKA / T. MICOURIS / H. CHANCEBretton Racing 383728 26 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

1:53.680 167.2+12.390 +0.018A. ALI AL-KHELAIFI / G. AL-MAADHEED / L. AUERQMMF by GetSpeed 301229 37 MMercedes-AMG GT3 Evo GT

1:53.854 167.0+12.564 +0.174D. BLATTNER / C. LULHAM / D. MARSCHALLKessel Racing 41930 74 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

1:53.959 166.8+12.669 +0.105P. IBRAHIM / P. IBRAHIM / A. SIMSJMR 383431 66 MCorvette Z06 GT3.R GT

1:53.970 166.8+12.680 +0.011G. PETROBELLI / J. ADAM / K. PAUWELSEcurie Ecosse Blackthorn 381032 56 MAston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 GT

1:53.997 166.8+12.707 +0.027A. MCINTOSH / P. THOMPSON / D. HARPERTeam WRT 411233 69 MBMW M4 GT3 GT

1:54.064 166.7+12.774 +0.067A. AU / L. HARTOG / K. BACHLERManthey 413834 10 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT

1:54.118 166.6+12.828 +0.054. BANKCY / H. VAN EIJNDHOVEN / H. KINGProton Competition 322135 77 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT

1:54.177 166.5+12.887 +0.059R. SALIKHOV / G. PIANA / A. FARFUSTeam WRT 371836 28 MBMW M4 GT3 GT

1:54.238 166.4+12.948 +0.061B. YUAN / H. YE / L. HEINRICHOrigine Motorsport 383037 87 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT

1:54.242 166.4+12.952 +0.004F. HERIAU / R. PERA / R. LIETZManthey 373638 92 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT

1:54.415 166.2+13.125 +0.173S. MANN / D. LEUNG / A. ROVERAAF Corse 373439 21 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

1:54.415 166.2+13.125 +0.000T. VAN ROMPUY / S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOODRacing Team Turkey 424040 34 MCorvette Z06 GT3.R GT

1:54.496 166.0+13.206 +0.081G. BENNETT / C. BENNETT / T. MOSCAAmerasian Fragrance by AF Racing 312341 50 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

1:54.671 165.8+13.381 +0.175C. TOLEDO / F. CASTELLACCI / R. AGOSTINIVista AF Corse 402942 54 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

1:54.738 165.7+13.448 +0.067C. SAMANI / S. GALAEL / D. RIGONAF Corse 383643 51 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

1:55.020 165.3+13.730 +0.282B. MCDONALD / M. BELL / J. ROETF Sport 413244 11 MCorvette Z06 GT3.R GT

1:55.530 164.6+14.240 +0.510D. MEDLER / M. GIDLEY / A. BALZANKessel Racing 381245 15 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

1:41.290Lap 25 187.7 KphTom DILLMANNFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Category

Paul DI RESTA 190.5 KphLMP2 1:39.80419/02/2022

Laurents HORR 178.8 KphLMP3 1:46.30119/02/2022

Jonathan ADAM 171.9 KphGT 1:50.57619/02/2022

CAR 17 DRIVER RABIN - BEST LAPTIME DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR.15
CAR 26 DRIVER MICOURIS - BEST LAPTIME DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR.16
CAR 94 DRIVER WHALE - ALL LAP TIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR.26
CAR 44 DRIVER KONOPKA - ALL LAP TIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR.38
CARS 1 - 3 - 4 - 5 - 6 - 8 - 9 - 10 - 11 - 15 - 17 - 20 - 21 - 22 - 23 - 25 - 26 - 28 - 29 - 30 - 34 - 37 - 43 - 44 - 45 - 47 - 49 - 50 - 51 - 54 - 56 - 59 
- 64 - 66 - 69 - 70 - 71 - 74 - 77 - 85 - 87 - 88 - 92 AND 94 SOME LAP TIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
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